
From: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
Sent: 20 October 2008 11:09 
To: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
Cc: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
Subject: RE: monk parakeets 
 

Many thanks XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX. 

I think this should do it then by way of being able to assess what our effective options will be 
should we decide to attempt eradication or something lesser by way of significant population 
control. 

I suspect I had simply forgotten about the XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX aspect, on 
the phone I confess I had no recollection of it, but clearly it is an important factor for any final 
decision. 

I'll allocate £7,000 for completion.  (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX, please note.) 

 

Regards, 

XXXXXXXXXXXX. 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
 

-----Original Message----- 

From: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
Sent: 17 October 2008 13:28 
To: 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
Subject: monk parakeets 
 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX, 

Following my earlier email and our telephone conversation with regard to the trials of monk 
parakeet control techniques, here is confirmation of how we shall proceed. 

To assist in visualising the study area, the attached [removed] aerial photograph illustrates 
the location of known monk parakeet nesting sites in Borehamwood.  
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX is the original release site, where birds escaped or were 
released from captivity. XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX is where 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX’s  trials are taking place. 

A second round of shooting trials will be undertaken at tree 3 in 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX.  At the same time trials of the cage trap and whoosh 
net will be carried out in XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX of this property. The trials are 



scheduled for the week commencing November 10th - this will need confirmation of the 
approval of the various interested parties, i.e. home-owner, local police and council. 

This second round of trials and subsequent monitoring will exceed the original budget 
allocated to the work. The trials and subsequent monitoring of their effect will cost a further 
£7000. 

Regards 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 


